32 Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
	 	 	 	 EUROSTAR™ 12V, 2-Pin Base – GU5.3
	 10	 1001107	 	 JR12V-10W/NFL21	 	 1.77	 C-8	 21o	 600	 2800	 1200	 Univ	 50
	 10	 1001108	 	 JR12V-10W/NFL21/FG	 	 1.78	 C-8	 21o	 600	 2800	 1200	 Univ	 50
	 10	 1003154	 	 JR12V-10W/FL32	 	 1.77	 C-8	 32o	 400	 2800	 1200	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000366	 	 ESX, JR12V-20W/SP12	 	 1.77	 C-8	 12o	 3500	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000370	 	 ESX/FG, JR12V-20W/SP12/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 12o	 3500	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000028	 	 BBF, JR12V-20W/NFL24	 	 1.77	 C-8	 24o	 1200	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000037	 	 BBF/FG, JR12V-20W/NFL24/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 24o	 1200	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000000	 	 BAB, JR12V-20W/FL36	 	 1.77	 C-8	 36o	 600	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 20
	 20	 1000014	 	 BAB/FG, JR12V-20W/FL36/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 36o	 600	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000001	 	 BAB/60, JR12V-20W/WFL60	 1.77	 C-8	 60o	 270	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 20	 1000004	 	 BAB/60/FG, JR12V-20W/WFL60/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 60o	 270	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000548	 	 FMT/FRB, JR12V-35W/SP12	 1.77	 C-8	 12o	 6000	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000551	 	 FMT/FG, JR12V-35W/SP12/FG 	 1.78	 C-8	 12o	 6000	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000552	 	 FMV/FRA, JR12V-35W/NFL24	 1.77	 C-8	 24o	 2300	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000559	 	 FMV/FG, JR12V-35W/NFL24/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 24o	 2300	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000564	 	 FMW, JR12V-35W/FL36	 	 1.77	 C-8	 36o	 1300	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000573	 	 FMW/FG, JR12V-35W/FL36/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 36o	 1300	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000565	 	 FMW/60, JR12V-35W/WFL	60	 1.77	 C-8	 60o	 510	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 35	 1000566	 	 FMW/60/FG, JR12V-35W/WFL60/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 60o	 510	 2950	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000416	 	 EXT, JR12V-50W/SP12	 	 1.77	 C-8	 12o	 11000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000419	 	 EXT/FG, JR12V-50W/SP12/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 12o	 11000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000424	 	 EXZ, JR12V-50W/NFL24	 	 1.77	 C-8	 24o	 3600	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000430	 	 EXZ/FG, JR12V-50W/NFL24/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 24o	 3600	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000398	 	 EXN, JR12V-50W/FL36	 	 1.77	 C-8	 36o	 2000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 20
	 50	 1000405	 	 EXN/FG, JR12V-50W/FL36/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 36o	 2000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000589	 	 FNV, JR12V-50W/WFL60	 	 1.77	 C-8	 60o	 850	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 50	 1000592	 	 FNV/FG, JR12V-50W/WFL60/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 60o	 850	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000451	 	 EYF, JR12V-75W/SP12	 	 1.77	 C-8	 12o	 13000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000452	 	 EYF/FG, JR12V-75W/SP12/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 12o	 13000	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000454	 	 EYJ/EZZ, JR12V-75W/NFL24	 1.77	 C-8	 24o	 4800	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000455	 	 EYJ/EZZ/FG, JR12V-75W/NFL24/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 24o	 4800	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000444	 	 EYC, JR12V-75W/FL36	 	 1.77	 C-8	 36o	 2700	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000447	 	 EYC/FG, JR12V-75W/FL36/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 36o	 2700	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000445	 	 EYC/60, JR12V-75W/WFL60	 1.77	 C-8	 60o	 1220	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 75	 1000446	 	 EYC/60/FG, JR12V-75W/WFL60/FG	 1.78	 C-8	 60o	 1220	 3000	 5000	 Univ	 50
	 	 Ushio 	 Ushio 		  Dimension	 Filament	                Beam		  Color	 Avg	 Burn	 Case
	 Watts	 Ordering 	 Lamp Code		  MOL	 Type	 Angle	 Max CP	 Temp	 Life	 Position	 Qty
		  Code			   (A)			   cd	 K	 h
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• Titanium Oxide Coated Reflector
• Axial Filament
• Low Voltage - 12 Volts
MR-16 JR 12V - EUROSTAR™ SERIES • Consistent Color
• Integrated UV Protection
• Precisely Focused Light Cone
• Up to 60 Degree Beam
• Available with Front Glass Cover (/FG)
All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.
GU5.3
A2"
• Cool Beam Effect
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com 33
MR-16 EUROSTAR™ 12V • PHOTOMETRICS
600
150
67
38
0.38
0.77
1.15
1.54
10WJR12V-10W/NFL
400
100
44
25
0.60
1.20
1.80
2.40
10WJR12V-10W/FL
3500
875
389
219
0.21
0.42
0.64
0.85
20WESX
6000
1500
667
375
0.21
0.42
0.64
0.85
35WFMT/FRB
11000
2750
1222
688
0.21
0.42
0.64
0.85
50WEXT
13000
3250
1444
812
0.21
0.42
0.64
0.85
75WEYF
4800
1200
533
300
0.43
0.85
1.28
1.70
75WEYJ/EZZ
3600
900
400
225
0.43
0.85
1.28
1.70
50WEXZ
2300
575
256
144
0.43
0.85
1.28
1.70
35WFMV/FRA
1200
300
133
75
0.43
0.85
1.28
1.70
20WBBF
0.65
1.30
1.95
2.60
75W
2700
675
300
169
EYC
0.65
1.30
1.95
2.60
50W
2000
500
222
125
EXN
0.65
1.30
1.95
2.60
35W
1300
325
144
81
FMW
0.65
1.30
1.95
2.60
20W
600
150
67
38
BAB
1.15
2.31
3.46
4.62
75W
1220
305
136
76
EYC/60
1.15
2.31
3.46
4.62
50W
850
212
94
53
FNV
1.15
2.31
3.46
4.62
35W
510
128
57
32
FMW/60
1.15
2.31
3.46
4.62
20W
270
68
30
17
BAB/60